



## ENGAGING HR CONSULTANCY FIRM TO REVIEW THE PAY PACKAGE OF PAKISTAN BASED EMPLOYEES POSTED AT INTERNATIONAL BRANCHES OF NATIONAL BANK OF PAKISTAN

National Bank of Pakistan (NBP) is, one of the largest commercial bank of Pakistan with International Network of Branches. The Group Chief, International, Financial Institutions and Remittances Group, NBP Head Office, Karachi invites sealed bids from reputable HR Consultancy Firms to review Pay Package of Pakistan Based Employees posted at branches in ten (10) International Jurisdictions as per TORs of the assignment and submit its report with recommendations. In this connection, we advise as under:

- 1. Bidding documents should contain brief introduction of firm, its partners and technical staff and their qualifications and experience. TORs of the assignment can be obtained from the Wing Head, Operations & Compliance Wing, IFRG by sending e-mail on his e-mail address: Irfan.Kazi@nbp.com.pk
- 2. The bids, should be prepared in accordance with the instructions in the bidding documents and must reach at the under noted office address on or before 13-02-2023 at 03:00 P.M. (PST). Bids will be opened on 13-02-23 at 05:30 P.M. (PST) in the presence of Tender Opening Committee and bidders who opt to attend may attend by Zoom.

National Bank of Pakistan, Head Office, Karachi reserves the right to cancel this invitation at any stage of the tender without any reasons what so ever. This advertisement is also available on NBP Head Office website (<u>www.nbp.com.pk</u>) and PPRA (<u>www.ppra.org.pk</u>) websites.

Wing Head, Operations & Compliance Wing, Governance & Control Division International, Financial Institutions & Remittances Group National Bank of Pakistan, 13<sup>th</sup> Floor, Head Office, I.I. Chundrigar Road, Karachi

E-mail: <u>irfan.kazi@nbp.com.pk;</u> <u>Azhar.ali@nbp.com.pk;</u> Tel No. +92-21-99220845